
Midland County Road Commission 
Bid Comparison - AS AWARDED

Contract ID: MCRC_SE18159
Description: 7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek - GRS-IBS Bridge Construction

Location:
7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek

Projects(s):
MCRC_SE18159

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $322,657.91 -5.44% 0.00%

1 (_1) Earthmovers of Midland, LLC $341,232.76 0.00% 5.75%

2 (03134) Grand River Construction, Inc. $418,247.60 22.56% 29.62%

3 (01793) Gerace Construction Company, Inc. $436,298.24 27.85% 35.22%

Contract # MCRC_SE18159 (7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek)
MERL: 2018.6.0

8/8/2018 10:42:38 AM

Page 1 of 5

AWARDED 8/9/2018

rinman
Highlight

rinman
Highlight



(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Earthmovers of Midland, LLC
(2) Grand River Construction,
Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $15,365.00 $15,365.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00
Mobilization, Max Addendum #1

0002 2040060 1 LSUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $99,300.00 $99,300.00
Structures, Rem

0003 2050041 50 Cyd $1.00 $50.00 $16.00 $800.00 $31.00 $1,550.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0004 2057002 2 Sta $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $6,100.00 $12,200.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified

0005 2057021 758 Cyd $52.72 $39,961.76 $33.17 $25,142.86 $62.00 $46,996.00
_ Granular Embankment, AASHTO #89 Stone

0006 2060010 2,054 Cyd $12.00 $24,648.00 $8.50 $17,459.00 $12.10 $24,853.40
Excavation, Fdn

0007 2080036 400 Ft $2.00 $800.00 $2.50 $1,000.00 $2.40 $960.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0008 2080044 50 Ft $15.00 $750.00 $8.00 $400.00 $8.00 $400.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow

0009 3010002 173 Cyd $16.55 $2,863.15 $14.00 $2,422.00 $25.00 $4,325.00
Subbase, CIP

0010 3020020 691 Syd $12.00 $8,292.00 $12.00 $8,292.00 $7.00 $4,837.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch

0011 3027021 116 Cyd $60.00 $6,960.00 $30.00 $3,480.00 $66.00 $7,656.00
_ RSF, MDOT 21AA. CIP, Crushed Limestone

0012 3070028 88 Syd $20.00 $1,760.00 $68.55 $6,032.40 $10.00 $880.00
Approach, Cl II, 6 inch

0013 3070125 178 Syd $10.00 $1,780.00 $8.50 $1,513.00 $21.00 $3,738.00
Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch

0014 3087011 5,195 Syd $5.00 $25,975.00 $5.00 $25,975.00 $2.70 $14,026.50
_ High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric

0015 5010005 585 Syd $10.00 $5,850.00 $4.50 $2,632.50 $7.50 $4,387.50
HMA Surface, Rem

0016 5010033 240 Ton $70.00 $16,800.00 $167.00 $40,080.00 $145.88 $35,011.20
HMA, 13A Addendum #1

Contract # MCRC_SE18159 (7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek)
MERL: 2018.6.0

8/8/2018 10:42:38 AM

Page 2 of 5



(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Earthmovers of Midland, LLC
(2) Grand River Construction,
Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 7040007 1 LSUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $54,300.00 $54,300.00
Cofferdams

0018 7067001 73 Ft $50.00 $3,650.00 $10.00 $730.00 $23.00 $1,679.00
_ Concrete Cap

0019 7067001 559 Ft $2.00 $1,118.00 $1.00 $559.00 $2.00 $1,118.00
_ Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Dowel

0020 7067050 970 Ea $25.00 $24,250.00 $13.00 $12,610.00 $9.00 $8,730.00
_ Solid Concrete Masonry Block

0021 7067050 1,260 Ea $22.00 $27,720.00 $13.00 $16,380.00 $9.00 $11,340.00
_ Splitface Concrete Masonry Block

0022 7087051 1 LSUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00
_ Precast Concrete Panels, Installation - Addendum #1

0023 7117001 60 Ft $158.00 $9,480.00 $210.00 $12,600.00 $170.00 $10,200.00
_ Bridge Railing

0024 8070000 50 Ft $16.80 $840.00 $26.40 $1,320.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
Guardrail, Type B

0025 8070040 4 Ea $1,696.25 $6,785.00 $2,450.00 $9,800.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B

0026 8077050 4 Ea $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
_ Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Nested

0027 8137011 200 Syd $70.00 $14,000.00 $100.00 $20,000.00 $70.00 $14,000.00
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0028 8167011 445 Syd $8.00 $3,560.00 $9.00 $4,005.00 $8.00 $3,560.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

Bid Totals: $322,657.91 $341,232.76 $418,247.60

Contract # MCRC_SE18159 (7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek)
MERL: 2018.6.0

8/8/2018 10:42:38 AM

Page 3 of 5



(3) Gerace Construction
Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $45,965.00 $45,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max Addendum #1

0002 2040060 1 LSUM $25,048.00 $25,048.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structures, Rem

0003 2050041 50 Cyd $71.02 $3,551.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0004 2057002 2 Sta $6,416.00 $12,832.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified

0005 2057021 758 Cyd $66.10 $50,103.80 $0.00 $0.00
_ Granular Embankment, AASHTO #89 Stone

0006 2060010 2,054 Cyd $27.22 $55,909.88 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Fdn

0007 2080036 400 Ft $5.52 $2,208.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0008 2080044 50 Ft $5.98 $299.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Shallow

0009 3010002 173 Cyd $33.09 $5,724.57 $0.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0010 3020020 691 Syd $18.16 $12,548.56 $0.00 $0.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch

0011 3027021 116 Cyd $85.57 $9,926.12 $0.00 $0.00
_ RSF, MDOT 21AA. CIP, Crushed Limestone

0012 3070028 88 Syd $24.77 $2,179.76 $0.00 $0.00
Approach, Cl II, 6 inch

0013 3070125 178 Syd $12.97 $2,308.66 $0.00 $0.00
Shoulder, Cl II, 3 inch

0014 3087011 5,195 Syd $3.71 $19,273.45 $0.00 $0.00
_ High Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric

0015 5010005 585 Syd $4.76 $2,784.60 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0016 5010033 240 Ton $194.01 $46,562.40 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A Addendum #1

Contract # MCRC_SE18159 (7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek)
MERL: 2018.6.0

8/8/2018 10:42:38 AM

Page 4 of 5



(3) Gerace Construction
Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 7040007 1 LSUM $21,258.00 $21,258.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cofferdams

0018 7067001 73 Ft $23.66 $1,727.18 $0.00 $0.00
_ Concrete Cap

0019 7067001 559 Ft $1.99 $1,112.41 $0.00 $0.00
_ Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated Dowel

0020 7067050 970 Ea $12.90 $12,513.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Solid Concrete Masonry Block

0021 7067050 1,260 Ea $14.01 $17,652.60 $0.00 $0.00
_ Splitface Concrete Masonry Block

0022 7087051 1 LSUM $18,949.00 $18,949.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Precast Concrete Panels, Installation - Addendum #1

0023 7117001 60 Ft $246.46 $14,787.60 $0.00 $0.00
_ Bridge Railing

0024 8070000 50 Ft $37.22 $1,861.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Type B

0025 8070040 4 Ea $3,217.25 $12,869.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B

0026 8077050 4 Ea $1,799.50 $7,198.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Nested

0027 8137011 200 Syd $123.99 $24,798.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified

0028 8167011 445 Syd $9.77 $4,347.65 $0.00 $0.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

Bid Totals: $436,298.24

Contract # MCRC_SE18159 (7 Mile Bridge over Bullock Creek)
MERL: 2018.6.0

8/8/2018 10:42:38 AM

Page 5 of 5


	1
	2

